Hydraulic Controller,
Microprocessor Phase II
(Unified Mod or NEB)
Spare Parts Leaflet
10-AAA21241U
November 15, 2023 / Page 1 of 32
This document does not contain any
technical data subject to EAR or ITAR

Between COP and TOC Devices
NOTE:  Contact your customer service representative with the unit’s contract number to assist in
determining the cable/plug part number identification.
AAA21241U
PART No. DESCRIPTION
CONNECTION:
MAIN COP TO TOP
REMARKS
AAA174ZC_* Cable
Top-of-Car Inspection Box
Plug marked: KP6
AAA447BE113 Plug (8-position)
AAA174ZA1 Cable
Front Gate Switch on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP3
AAA447BE110 Plug (3-position)
AAA174ZA2 Cable
Rear Gate Switch on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP11
AAA447BE116 Plug (3-position)
AAA174YZ1 Cable
Safety Switch (SOS) on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP15
AAA447BE119 Plug (3-position)
AAA174YV1 thru 18* Cable
Rear of Car Integration Box
Plug marked: KP12
AAA447BE117 Plug (8-position)
AAA174YU1 thru 11* Cable
Tape Reader Box on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP5
AAA447BE112 Plug (9-position)
AAA174YR_* Cable
Top-of-Car Inspection Box
Plug marked: KP6
AAA447BE_* Plug (8-position)
AAA174YQ_* Cable
Front of Top-of-Car Integration Box
Plug marked: KP4
AAA447BE111 Plug (11-position)
AAA174AP_* Cable
Rear LAMBDA III Device on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP9
AAA447BE115 Plug (7-position)
AAA174YN_* Cable
Front LAMBDA III Device on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP7
AAA447BE114 Plug (7-position)
AAA174YM1 thru 4 Cable
Car Lights on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP1
AAA447BE108 Plug (3-position)
AAA174YM9 thru 12 Cable
Emergency Exit Contact on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP14
AAA447BE118 Plug (3-position)
AAA174ZB1 thru 6 Cable
Front Door Control Box on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP8
AAA447BE56 Plug (15-position)
AAA174ZB4 thru 5 Cable
Rear Door Control Box on Top-of-Car
Plug marked: KP10
AAA447BE57 Plug (15-position)
*  Contact OSC for actual length of cable.